
AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT NO. PESS5092 WITH EARTH FOUNDRIES, INC. 
 
THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 26th day of March, 2025 by and between Earth Foundries, Inc. 
and County of Nevada. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties 
entitled Biomass Pilot Project Site Management – PESS5092 executed on 10/16/2024. 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for adding an 

additional $9,600 to the contract for a new total not to exceed of $105,600. There will be no 
extension of the current 6/30/2025 contract termination date. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 
1. That this amendment shall be effective as of March 26, 2025. 

 
2. That the Maximum Contract Price is increased by $9,600 to a new not to exceed 

amount of $105,600. 
 

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 

County of Nevada 
 
 

   
 
Craig Griesbach 
Director/Purchasing Agent 

 
 

Earth Foundries, Inc. 
 
 

  
 
Roger Smullen 
CEO, Earth Foundries, Inc. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3/26/2025 County of Nevada-Biomass Project Site Management-PESS5092 PAGE 1 OF 1 

Craig Griesbach (Mar 26, 2025 11:01 PDT)
Craig Griesbach

Roger Smullen (Mar 26, 2025 11:33 PDT)
Roger Smullen

https://countyofnevada.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAqrVuveF27HNA0i4avVEyD4xojcCCMdVq
https://countyofnevada.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAqrVuveF27HNA0i4avVEyD4xojcCCMdVq

	AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT NO. PESS5092 WITH EARTH FOUNDRIES, INC.
	County of Nevada
	Earth Foundries, Inc.

		2025-06-26T23:59:43+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




